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To

Chairman's of
M/S Nepal Adharsha Multiple Campus

Shivaraj Municipality - 01, Shivapur, Kapilvastu

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of MlS Nepal Adharcha Multiple

Campus,Shivaraj Municipality - 01, Shivapur, Kapilvastu as on 31sAsha4 2081 (15th JuU, 2024)

and related statements of Profit and Loss account and Cash Flow statement for the year then

ended. These financial statements are the responsibility of the educated institute. Our 4

responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. :

We conducted our audit in accordance with Nepal Standards on Ayditing or relevant partiesr'".

Those statements or relevant practices required that we plan and perform the audit to dbtain

reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of materials misstatement.

An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amount and disclosure in, t..
the fin4p'cial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and

th
signifiddnt estimates made by Community as well as evaluating the overall financial statement

'.
preserltation. We believe that our audit provides a revocable basis for opinion. The financial

statements give a true and fair view of the financial position for the Community Educational

lnstitute of 3l'tAshad, 2081 (15th July, 2A241 and of result of its operations and its cash flow for
the year then ended in accordance with Nepal Accounting Standards and comply with relevant Act

2058. , 
!

a) The accounts and recordsbf the.€ducational lnstitute have been maintained in accordance

b) The financial statements conform to tt'tE aicounts maintained by tle educational

Community lnstitute.

c) To the best our informatior;iand,-according to the explanation given to ur, the member or
any employee of the firm h5s not acted cbptr.ry to the previous of law relatifrg to account,

nor cauied direc( loss or damage to;the firrir or misappropriated the funds ofthe Campud:

,"
Date: 2081.$6.L4
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Registet Auditor
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The aforementioned schedules andNotes to'Apcounts form an integral part of this Balance Sheet

-wt-n, Campus Chief Reg. Auditor I 
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BEt $r, Kapilvastu, Nepal

,b, Ashadh zorl
€

Sources af Fund:

Reg.Capital

AKSHYA KOSH {FUND}

Reserve and Surplus

Secuxed Lopn

Secured Loan Garima Bikas Bank

1 1"8,003,239.05

51,5S0.00

7,868,786.43"

1s,003,239"s5

6,26fi,661.53

L,300,000.00

Fixed Assets less Depreciatinn

Cuffe$L&sEe,*:

Receivable_Rajat Supta

Flemraj Sharrna

Advance*Ram Khanal

Cash & BBIrk Balance

6

Z,

I9,604,405.71

3r25{}.00
',, 

. - . 
t,' 

" 
, "

78,00$.00

66,280.49

7,130,605.26

?s,ry9,652.32
.

3,2$0.00

20:.,455.49

5,7 64,70A.77

Total {;yl#*nt Assets 7,?79,135.75 5,969,406,?,fi
;'l

Less; Cument liabilities

W*rking Capital

3 959,016.0$

6,3L9,119.75

715,158.0{}

5,?54,?48.7,6

Aq per our attached report
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Income[t n Stst Ashadh Z0St

Carnpirs Chief
lf:, framput ShEef

f{epal Aada ruhu &{uttiple SamPII$

$hlvarei.trn $hlvapur
.l



NEPALA
$hivarai{

',/
n{.8. f,$X*

,, '':i''"l't:

I MUITIPIE CAMPUS
s
B"* Kapilvastu, Nepal

CrS, #r, Ashadh 2081

Current Year Previ$,[rs,Year

A. Cash Flow From Operating Activities

Net Profit after tax and ordinary expenses

Adiustments

Depreciation

Profit before changes Working Capital

Decrease/{lncreaseJ in Current Liabi}ities

Increase/Decrease in Bebtors,Aavance & Deposits

Increase in Loan

1",608,1"24,88

1,7 4*,454"68

3,348,579"56

243,858.fiS

57,175.00

2 59,1"49.3 t

1",852,595.27,

2,LL',1,,744.53

t$"16,052.081

{228,086.49}

4.," .:

Cash FIow From Operating Activities 3,649,6L?*56 L,267,6*6"04

B. Cash FIsw Ffom Investing Activities
li,

l"F

Purchase of F{xed Assets []_,035,20S.il6]
:

Net Cash Ffow Fram Investing Activities {1,s35,208.06}

C. Cash FIow Fronr Financflng Activities

Increase in $hare Capital

Fund Capital
, 

*i'

Dffryings (secured Loan) B.;'i"

51,500"00

(1,300,000.CIq] 3,750,0CICI.Sfi

Npt Cash FIow From Financins Activities
t

2,750,00CI,s0

frlet Increase in Cash & Cash Equivalents
tl

1",365,904.50; 4,01.y,606.04

Opening Cash & Bank Balance 5,7"64,V**.77 5,7 62,297 .61

Closing Cash & Bank BaEance
1 ..

,-a

:t.:r,, ,r rl

,.f 0"01

^1 ei_ _- Campus $hief

tlepal f,adarsha ttrultiPle Campus' , hivffrfii'1, $hivaPur 'j



Shivarai Na.Pa.di

Details of Capitals as on 31st Ashadh ZQB}

ilvastu, Nepal

Annexure *1

,ffif*
S''No;

1" Reg.Capital 1.8,003,239.05 1,9,003,239.05

1S,003,239.$5 tr"8,${}3,?,39"05

Details of Cash & Bank Halances For BlY ?SSSIQSI Annexure -Z

sN -

x

2

2

3

4

b

6

7

s

I
1S

11"

XZ

13

t

I

CASH IN HAND

RBB BANK -CA _TAULIHAI$A

N MB BANK LTD.CA*CHAN}RAUTA

GLOBAL IME BANK-CA*CHANDRAUTA

GLOBAL IME BANK-FD*CHAN}RAUTA

NHPAL BANK LTD-CA*CHANDRAUTA

AD ts I,-CA-KRI SHANANAGAR

fiARI MA BIKAS BANK.CA_CHAN}EAUTA

GARIMA BIKAS BANK-AXCHYA KOSH-CHANDEAUTA

fiARIMA BIKAS BANK LTD AKSHYA KSSH A1C

NA,BIL tsANK-CfuCHANDRAUTA
t.*

NAB I Idffi AN K- FD*CHAN D RAUTA
., y' 

/u

SHINE RESUNGA DEY, BANK-CA*CHANDRAUTA

SHINE RESUNGA DHV. BANK-F'} CHANDRAUTA

?6,67 7,40

3,868,J.05.S0

53,0L5.75

13"fr,7 r186

97 6,343.CIg

7q3.6S

1"85i333.52

5 L,500.00

210.44

l_63,049.58

650,S00"*0

1"44,859.il2

900,0s0.0s

5,659.53

2,29s,379.00

99,S38.73

10s,939"96

,^r

75,7*s"00

793.60

5,000,00

1",500,000"0s

3,17,941".50

650,000.00

2,443.45

900,000"00

Total fr,7 64,7*0.77

NEPAL AADARSStilffirgrPrE CAMPUS

shivarai Na.pa. ddrffi, ihtrvasru, Nepal
rr^^^ff.ffi8

Details of current liabilities Fof F /Y 2fi50/081 Annexure - 3

$,N(l, Particulars ,CumsntY*ar

-.3

4

3

4

LS

11

13

L4

Nepal Adarsha HSS (10+2] advance FV ?,A64/65

sthers Fayable a!l*1

Audit Fees Payable' ,

Pravat Books and Stationary / \
Staff Salary Payable u,'

Social TDS ': '#

Audit FeeETBS , '

Fund of Library_Students
!aI

Students l{rF Fund

3 5 5,000.00

5,32 5.00

3*,CI00.Ofi

33,781;00

276,31_5.00

L5,705"00

29,790.00

;,,; 20J",100.00

355,000.0CI

19,785.00

23,550.Sff

.' 33,78x-"oo
t''

L 6,600.80

27,,347.S0

11,Z05.00

2q,790.0fi

zn1,l-0s.s0

12,000.00

Total g$g,ot6"$$

C*mPus ffhiet

ilopal Aadartha $fiultiPle Oafrtpus

$hivarei'1, $hivaPur
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shivarai Na.Pa. fl ffir, rqntlvas
s of Administrative Expense$ For f/*ffi -q

tu, Nepal

Annexure - 4

$,N. Currext Year

I

I

7

B

I
10

1L

L?

13

L4

15

16

L7

1B

L9

20

?L

A

L

2

3

4
F
L,

6

Direct Expenditure

Visit, Travelling & Daily Allcwance and Transport Fees

Printing and Stationary

TU Exam Expenses

Internal Exarr Fees Expenses

Service Hxpen$es {TU}

Practicital Exam Hxpenses

Electriciry and lffater
I

i 
Renual and Registratian

I

I 

Repair and Maintainace
t

ICleaning Expenses
I

I Fuel Expenses
I

I 
Refreshrnent Expenditure

lt*t*ohone and Telex
I

I tut is cellaneous Expenses
I

laOrrurtism,r|nt and News Paper Expensesti#
Inashain ,ExpensesI ,.,,

Salary EXpenses

Insurahce

Training Expenses

Pooja Expenses

Purchase of TIE

Audit Fees

L84,744.00

156,830.00

6S3,305.00

73,93S.00

131",250.00

64,500.00

78,797*$0

321",500.0CI

1*6,951.00

25,100.00

840,70S.24

96,79fi.00

8,800.0s

38,960.00

L4,000"00

434,350"00

6,39S,4S0.00

55,7??.00

7?,87,6,CI0

g,9s0.00

30,ils0.s0

293,580.00

762,914.00

4?:!",940.S0

72,250.00

78,500.00

43,620.00

l_4?,5ff0.00

255,263.00
rr

56,StS.S0

796,397,00

373,927.00

16,500.0il

476,550.0S

6,228,252.67

58.49X..S0

34,360"0S

15,000"00

9;739,358.24 s,626$s4.67

*"
#

,
t
I

3

Others Exnens-es€
Guest and Hospitity Expenses i
Welcolne and Fairwell Hxpenses ,,

Annual Gernal Meeting ExPenses 'r

General Medical Expense,s

Election Exp and Sch*lership ExP"

46,640.00

80,628"00

194,650,S0

5,500.00

205,00CI.00 235,565,0S

' U 35,565-0$
- r'l

.!+ t
"$f.\

Campus Chiel

ilepal AadarEhu HultiPle Campu$

$hivarmi.t, $hivapur
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Carn$us Chief
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Shivarai Na.P6'ur

Details of Administrative Incomes For ffY

rIPLE CAMPUS

$nilvastr, Nepat

E Annexure - 5

rrltoilc nf fionatian Incomes For F/Y LWO l0S1

,$,NJ Current Year
-l

L lsnivarai Na.Pa", Chandrauta 
i,i

2 lsocial Developrnent Ministry, Lumbini State l

3 Tribhuwan Unr*ivercity Grant [Regular] [UGC]

a [*riUfruwan t]nnivercity Grant n*t*rt.f, Training IUfiC]
5 Tribhuwan Unnl

3 5 7,784.00

205,000.00
1,655,2S0.S0

L 2 5,000,00
750)000.00

{r . J-'

1ts0,000.00
1,540,000,0fi

75ff,O00.fi0

2,470,00q.09

,r-rl[i- ',: 
sampus Chief

t{epal &attrnreha fvrtr#lPlc Campu$

, $liivarei-1, $hiuaPur
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